Board of County Commissioners

Stephen A. Wantz, District I



Carroll County Government

225 North Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157 410-386-2043; 1-888-302-8978 fax 410-386-2485 MD Relay 711/800-735-2258

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Vivian Daly 410-386-2043

Come See Conceptual Drawings at the Charles Carroll Community Center Open Forum

Westminster, MD, Friday, September 28, 2018 – Stephen A. Wantz, Carroll County Commissioner, District 1 will host a Community Forum to discuss Charles Carroll Community Center on October 16, 2018 from 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. at Pleasant Valley Community Fire Department.

The Commissioner invites all interested residents to attend this meeting to update the community on the progress of the Charles Carroll Community Center. Join Commissioner Wantz, county staff and Lance Tarbell from Mimar Architects & Engineers to review and discuss conceptual drawings of the center and share your ideas.

"This is a great opportunity for us the share the preliminary plans for the center and allow the citizens to give us input as we move forward with the project," said Commissioner Wantz.

The forum is scheduled for the following date and location:.

Tuesday, October 16, 2018 from 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. Pleasant Valley Community Fire Department 2030 South Pleasant Valley Rd. Westminster, MD 21158

CARROLL COUNTY

The Americans with Disabilities Act applies to the Carroll County Government and its programs, services, activities, and facilities. Anyone requiring an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or who has a complaint should contact The Department of Citizen Services, 410.386.3600 or 1.888.302.8978 or MD Relay 7-1-1/1.800.735.2258 as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.